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9.—Principal Statistics of the Manufacturing Industries of Canada, 
Classified on the Standard Classification Basis, 1915—continued 

Industrial Group 

Textile Products (except 
Clothing) 

Cotton Goods 
Cotton thread 
Cotton yam and cloth. . . 
Cotton batting and wad­

ding 
Cotton and wool waste.. 
Cotton goods, n.e.s 

Estab­
lish­

ments 

No. 

Woollen Goods 
Woollen cloth 
Woollen yarn 
Woollen goods, n.e.s.. 
Carpets, mats and rugs. 

Silk and Artificial Silk.. 

Other Primary Textiles. 
Dyeing and finishing 

textiles 
Narrow fabrics 

of 

Miscellaneous Textile Pro­
ducts 

Awnings, tents and sails. . . 
Cordage, rope and twine. . . 
Cotton and jute bags 
Flax products 
Miscellaneous textiles, n.e.s. 
All other industries 

Clothing (Textile and Fur) . . . 

Men's, Women's, Children's 
Clothing 

Clothing, men's, factory. 
Clothing, women's, factory 
Clothing, contractors, men's 
Clothing, contractors, 

women's 

Knitted Goods 
Hosiery and knitted goods. 

Miscellaneous Clothing... 
Corsets 
Fur goods 
Fur dressing and dyeing. 
Hats and caps 
Oiled and waterproofed 

clothing 
Gloves and mittens, fabric 

Wood Products 

Saw and Planing Mills.. 
Flooring, hardwood 
Veneer and plywood 
Planing mills, sash and door 

factories 
Sawmills 

Furniture. 

Miscellaneous Wood Prod­
ucts 

Boxes and baskets, wooden 
Coffins and caskets 

631—36 

655 

175 
7 

41 

6 
26 
95 

181 
85 
44 
35 
17 

40 
40 

186 
82 
10 
32 
42 
18 
2 

Em­
ployees 

2,676 

1,642 
453 
989 
128 

72 

216 
216 

818 
33 

571 
20 

1.54 

13 
17 

7,656 

6,253 
21 
31 

906 
5,295 

623 

780 
189 
55 

No. 

65,388 

25,543 
903 

21,646 

359 
428 

2,207 

15,575 
8,876 
3,511 
2,097 
1,091 

11,950 

4,315 

1,922 
2,393 

8,005 

Salaries 
and 

Wages 

666 
678 

1,486 
716 

2,345 
114 

99,959 

60,128 
27,423 
27,975 
3,470 

1,260 

23,654 
23,654 

16,177 
2,527 
5,782 
1,417 
5,220 

572 
659 

93,209 

61,346 
1,233 
4,284 

11,789 
44,040 

15,729 

87,454,497 

32,849,518 
1,103,985 

28,020,333 

604,894 
646,555 

2,473,751 

20,809,245 
11,809,767 
4,087,141 
3,255,031 
1,657,306 

16,187,441 

5,982,653 

2,923,684 
3,058,969 

11,625,640 
2,102,477 
2,477,765 
1,854,707 

757,002 
4,320,454 

113,235 

131,478,496 

81,952,065 
36,933,900 
39,485,827 
4,021,615 

1,510,723 

26,640,343 
26,640,343 

22,886,088 
2,786,015 
9,188,972 
2,114,550 
7,361,703 

791,007 
643,841 

119,833,932 

77,679,470 
1,659,354 
6,311,203 

15,691,413 
54,017,500 

21,889,759 

Cost 
of 

Materials 

16,134 20,264,703 
5,661 7,368,837 
1,1931 1,466,794 

213,589,559 

81,780,003 
3,363,305 

66,528,980 

1,626,175 
3,780,034 
6,481,509 

54,811,039 
29,073,496 
13,566,420 
9,770,893 
2,400,230 

20,198,948 

7,188,193 

1,581,984 
5,606,209 

49,611,376 
5,354,445 
8,814,693 

22,279,949 

12,725,869 
436,420 

251,899,817 

157,239,262 
78,554,206 
78,385,452 

235,835 

63,769 

40,423,407 
40,423,407 

54,237,178 
3,475,601 

35,488,515 
792,455 

11,405,927 

1,924,984 
1,149,696 

240,482,275 

176,020,429 
4,164,306 
9,663,402 

36,185,967 
126,006,754 

25,197,849 

39,263,997 
13,239,3541 
1,792,4651 

Value of Products 

Net 

163,973,427 

54,393,840 
2,136,826 

45,126,175 

1,269,989 
1,367.405 
4,493,445 

39,008,831 
21,947,279 
7,442,820 
6,916,410 
2,702,322 

33,093,161 

11,942,400 

6,196,990 
5,745,410 

Gross 

25,535,195 
3,328,102 
5,440,375 
4,767,112 
1,956,446 
9,750,001 

283,159 

222,307,384 

137,767,794 
60,928,679 
70,099,770 
4,741,420 

1,997,925 

46,368,918 
46,368,918 

38,170,672 
5,708,054 

15,417,611 
2,882,495 

11,646,912 

1,486,001 
1,029,599 

208,979,657 

143,927,051 
2,935,212 

13,580,395 

24,257,678 
103,153,766 

32,731,569 

32,321,037 
11,793,869 
2,414,170 

385,741,605 

139,430,423 
5,579,538 

114,682,802 

2,947,294 
5,205,421 

11,015,368 

95,560,886 
52.030,372 
21,361,512 
16,961,276 
5,207,726 

55,118,613 

19,792,855 

8,331,308 
11,461,547 

75,838,828 
8,730,070 

14,419,946 
27,114,576 
2,036,425 

22,812,795 
725,016 

476,754,319 

295,877,130 
139,920,218 
148,827,882 

5,050,732 

2,078,298 

88,035,003 
88,035,002 

92,842,187 
9,214,536 

51,032,829 
3,740,854 

23,229,066 

3,432,830 
2,192,072 

454,447,165 

323,103,997 
7,193,627 

23,558,610 

61,243,730 
231,108,030 

58,739,892 

72,603,276 
25,350,013 
4,276,991 


