## 9.—Principal Statistics of the Manufacturing Industries of Canada, Classified on the Standard Classification Basis, 1945—continued

Industrial Group	Estab- lish- ments	Em- ployees	Salaries and Wages	Cost of Materials	Value of Products	
					Net	Gross
Textile Products (except Clothing)	No.	No.	\$	\$	\$	ş
	655	65,388	87,454,497	213,589,559	163,973,427	385,741,605
Cotton Goods	175 7 41	<b>25,543</b> 903 <b>21,64</b> 6	1, 103, 985	81,780,003 3,363,305 66,528,980	<b>54,393,840</b> 2,136,826 <b>45</b> ,126,175	5, 579, 538
ding	6 26 95	359 <b>42</b> 8 <b>2,20</b> 7	604, 894 646, 555 2, 473, 751	1,626,175 3,780,034 6,481,509	1,269,989 1,367,405 4,493,445	5, 205, 421
Woollen Goods	181 85 44 35 17	15,575 8,876 3,511 2,097 1,091	20,809,245 11,809,767 4,087,141 3,255,031 1,657,306	<b>54,811,039</b> 29,073,496 13,566,420 9,770,893 2,400,230	39,008,831 21,947,279 7,442,820 6,916,410 2,702,322	21,361,512 16,961,276
Silk and Artificial Silk	33	11,950	16,187,441	20,198,948	33,093,161	55,118, <b>6</b> 13
Other Primary Textiles Dyeing and finishing of	80	4,315	5,982,653	7,188,193	11,942,400	19,792,855
textiles	40 40	1,922 2,393	2,923,684 3,058,969	1,581,984 5,606,209	6, 196, 990 <b>5, 745, 4</b> 10	
Miscellaneous Textile Products	186 82 10 32 42 18 2	8,005 1,666 1,678 1,486 716 2,345	11,625,640 2,102,477 2,477,765 1,854,707 757,002 4,320,454 113,235	49,611,376 5,354,445 8,814,693 22,279,949 - 12,725,869 436,420	25,535,195 3,328,102 5,440,375 4,767,112 1,966,446 9,750,001 283,159	
Clothing (Textile and Fur)	2,676	99,959	131,478,496	251,899,817	222,307,384	476,754,319
Men's, Women's, Children's Clothing Clothing, men's, factory Clothing, women's, factory Clothing. contractors, men's Clothing, contractors, women's	1,642 453 989 128	60,128 27,423 27,975 3,470	81,952,065 36,933,900 39,485,827 4,021,615 1,510,723	157,239,262 78,554,206 78,385,452 235,835 63,769	137,767,794 60,928,679 70,099,770 4,741,420 1,997,925	295,877,130 139,920,218 148,827,882 5,050,732 2,078,298
Knitted Goods	216	23,654	26,640,343	40,423,407	46,368,918	88,035,002
Hosiery and knitted goods.	216	23,654	26,640,343	40, 423, 407	46,368,918	88, 035, 002
Miscellaneous Clothing Corsets Fur goods Fur dressing and dyeing Hats and caps Oiled and waterproofed	818 33 571 20 164	16,177 2,527 5,782 1,417 5,220	22,886,088 2,786,015 9,188,972 2,114,550 7,361,703	54,237,178 3,475,601 35,488,515 792,455 11,405,927	38,170,672 5,708,054 15,417,611 2,882,495 11,646,912	92,842,187 9,214,536 51,032,829 3,740,854 23,229,066
clothingGloves and mittens, fabric	13 17	572 659	791,007 643,841	1,924,984 1,149,696	1,486,001 1,029,599	3,432,830 2,192,072
Wood Products	7,656	93,209	119,833,932	240,482,275	208,979,657	454,447,165
Saw and Planing Mills  Flooring, hardwood  Veneer and plywood  Planing mills, sash and door	6,253 21 31	61,346 1,233 4,284	77,679,470 1,659,354 6,311,203	176,020,429 4,164,306 9,663,402	143,927,051 2,935,212 13,580,395	<b>323,103,997</b> 7,193,627 23, <b>5</b> 58,610
factories	906 <b>5, 2</b> 95	11,789 <b>44,040</b>	15, 691, 413 54, 017, 500	36, 185, 967 126, 006, 754	24,257,678 103,153,766	61,243,730 231,108,030
Furniture	623	15,729	21,889,759	25,197,849	32,731,569	58,739,892
Miscellaneous Wood Products  Boxes and baskets, wooden Coffins and caskets	780 189 55	16,134 5,661 1,193	20,264,703 7,368,837 1,466,794	<b>39,263,997</b> 13,239,354 1,792,465	<b>32,321,037</b> 11,793,869 2,414,170	<b>72,603,276 25,350,013 4,276,991</b>
O0100						